502925670 08/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROWAN BROWN	06/23/2014
MARIE GIANSIRACUSA	06/23/2014
SANDHURST TRUSTEES LIMITED	06/23/2014
DILEK SAYLIK	06/23/2014
MARTIN EDMOND DOYLE	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	61 MARKET ROAD	
City:	BROOKLYN VIC	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14377261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)719-4045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-719-6916

Email: uspatents@huntsman.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMIT

Address Line 1: 61 MARKET ROAD

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN VIC, AUSTRALIA 3012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTHA VICTORY
SIGNATURE:	/Martha Victory/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=81770_Assignment#page1.tif source=81770_Assignment#page2.tif

source=81770_Assignment#page3.tif
source=81770_Assignment#page4.tif
source=81770_Assignment_Kirby_Estate#page1.tif
source=81770_Assignment_Kirby_Estate#page2.tif
source=81770_Assignment_Kirby_Estate#page3.tif
source=81770_Assignment_Kirby_Estate#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Rowan BROWN

of 9/24 Middle Street, Ascot Vale, VIC 3032 AUSTRALIA

Marie GIANSIRACUSA. of 45 Amery Street, Reservoir VIC 3073 AUSTRALIA

Simon Andrew SWAYN, Sandhurst Trustees Limited, Legal Representative of Andrew F. KIRBY Deceased

Of 18 View Street, Bendigo 3550 AUSTRALIA

Dilek SAYLIK

of 8 Dunkeld Street, Meadow Heights, VIC 3048 AUSTRALIA

Martin Edmond DOYLE of 9 South Street, Ascot Vale, VIC, 3032 AUSTRALIA

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, a company of Australia, having a place of business at 61 Market Road, Brooklyn, Victoria 3012 Australia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

"AGROCHEMICAL EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE FORMULATION" (D#81,770),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on February 25, 2013 as Application Serial Number PCT/AU2013/000165, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of February 25, 2013.

\forms\81770 Assign.doc

1

inventors Signatures (Full Names):		
	⇔	23/06/14
Rowan	Brown	Date
AUSTRALIA		
On this 23 PA day of Jul	2014, before me perso	nally appeared
		n to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledg	ed that he executed the same.	•
	li	but It
(SEAL)		Justice of the Peace
EMMANUEL JOHN TANTI JE C/O HONORARY JUSTICE OFFICE LEVEL 10/223 WILLIAM STREET MELBOURNE 3000 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE FOR VICTORIA REG, NO 12484		
Maure Craw	Amortin or a	23/6/2014
Marie	Giansiracusa	Date
AUSTRALIA		
On this 23 nb day of Just	, 2014, before me persor	nally appeared
MARIE GIANSIRACUSA	to me known a	and known to me to be the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument, and	acknowledged that he execute	d the same.
	lo	Tomes of
(SEAL)	£	Justice of the Peace
EMMANUEL JOHN TANTI JE C/O HONORARY JUSTICE OFFICE LEVEL 10/223 WILLIAM STREET MELBOURNE 3000 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE FOR VICTORIA REG. NO 12484		

\forms\81770 Assign.doc

Simon	Andrew	Swayn	Date
Sandhurst Truste	es Limited		
Legal Representa	ntive of Andrew F. Kirby, D	Deceased	
AUSTRALIA			
On this	day of	_, 2014, before me personally ap	ppeared
Simon Andrew S	WAYN to me k	nown and known to me to be the	e individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and a	cknowledged that he execu	ted the same.	
(SEAL)		Not	ary Public
	I Muso		_23-06-14
Dilek	Saylik		Date
AUSTRALIA			
On this 23 PA	day of JUNE	, 2014, before me personally ap	ppeared
			e individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and ac	cknowledged that he execut	red the same.	
		b 1	and J. P
(OE AT)			
(SEAL)		Justi	ice of the Peace
C/U HUNURA	L JOHN TANTI JP RRY JUSTICE OFFICE		
LEVEL 10/22 MELB	3 WILLIAM STREET OURNE 3000		
JUSTICE OF THE	PEACE FOR VICTORIA		

\forms\81770 Assign.doc

3

ME Doyl			23/6/2014	
Martin	Edmond	Doyle	Date	
AÜSTRÄLIÄ				
	day of JULE,	2014, before me personally appea	red I known to me to be the individual	
who executed the	e foregoing instrument, and ac	eknowledged that he executed the		
		6 Land	·1P	
(SEAL)		Justice of	of the Peace	

EMMANUEL JOHN TANTI JP
C/O HONORARY JUSTICE OFFICE
LEVEL 10/223 WILLIAM STREET
MELBOURNE 3000
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE FOR VICTORIA
REG. NO 12484

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

ROWAN BROWN of 9/24 Middle Street, Ascot Vale, VIC 3032 AUSTRALIA

MARIE GIANSIRACUSA of 45 Amery Street, Reservoir VIC 3073 AUSTRALIA

SANDHURST TRUSTEES LIMITED (A.C.N. 004 030 737) as Trustee of the Estate of the late ANDREW FRANCIS KIRBY deceased pursuant to Section 17 of the Administration and Probate Act 1958 (Victoria) of 18 View Street, Bendigo 3550 AUSTRALIA

DILEK SAYLIK of 8 Dunkeld Street, Meadow Heights, VIC 3048 AUSTRALIA

MARTIN EDMOND DOYLE of 9 South Street, Ascot Vale, VIC, 3032 AUSTRALIA

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, a company of Australia, having a place of business at 61 Market Road, Brooklyn, Victoria 3012 Australia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

"AGROCHEMICAL EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE FORMULATION" (D#81,770),

corporation australia PTY LIMITED the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on February 25, 2013 as Application Serial Number PCT/AU2013/000165, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention

This Assignment is effective as of February 25, 2013

forms/81770 Assign.doc

in all countries throughout the world.

MICHAEL WILLIAM O'DONNELL
PUBLIC NOTARY
3 GREENHILL PLACE
CASTLEMAINE 3450
VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA
PH: 0439 388 488

PATENT

REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0398

Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):	
Rowan Brown	Date
AUSTRALIA	
On this day of, 201 ROWAN BROWN to me know executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledges	wn and known to me to be the individual who
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Maríe Giansiracusa	 Date
AUSTRALIA	
On this day of, 201. MARIE GIANSIRACUSA to m who executed the foregoing instrument, and a	e known and known to me to be the individual
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Executed by SANDHURST TRUSTEES LIMITED ABN 16 004 030 737 (ACN 004 030 737) by being signed by its attorneys SIMON ANDREW SWAYN and ANDREW JAMES AUSTIN who certify that they are the Solicitor & Estates Trust Officer and the Estates Property Officer respectively, being authorized officers of the company under the Power of Attorney dated 29 July 2003 a certified copy of which is filled in Permanent Order Book number 277 at page 20 item 4 in the presence of:	
AUSTRALIA	
ANDREW SWAYN and ANDREW JAME	, 2014, before me personally appeared <u>SIMON</u> ES AUSTIN to me known and known to me to be the netrument, and acknowledged that they executed the
same.	
MICHAEL WILLIAM O'D: PUBLIC NOTAR' 3 GREENHILL PLA CASTLEMAINE 34 VICTORIA, AUSTRU PH: 0439 398 48 KYAPYONTMENTIS NOTLIMITE	Y (Notally 1 done) CE 50 NLA 8
Dilek Saylik	Date
AUSTRALIA	
	, 2014, before me personally appeared known and known to me to be the individual who acknowledged that he executed the same.
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Martin Edmon	d Doyle	Date
AUSTRALIA		
	day of, 2	014, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be
	***************************************	nstrument, and acknowledged that he executed
the same.	ů ů	
(SEAL)		Notary Public

\forms\81770 Assign.doc

PATENT REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 08/07/2014

4